
2014 Miami Hurricanes

Miami Game Results (as of Dec 27, 2014)

All games

Date Opponent Score Overall Conference Time Attend

*Sep 01, 2014 at LOUISVILLE  L 13-31 0-1 0-1 3:21 55428

Sep 06, 2014 FAMU W 41-7 1-1 0-1 3:06 48254

Sep 13, 2014 ARKANSAS STATE W 41-20 2-1 0-1 3:20 41519

Sep 20, 2014 at #24 Nebraska  L 31-41 2-2 0-1 3:24 91585

*Sep 27, 2014 DUKE W 22-10 3-2 1-1 3:36 44559

*Oct 04, 2014 at Georgia Tech  L 17-28 3-3 1-2 2:58 52221

Oct 11, 2014 CINCINNATI W 55-34 4-3 1-2 3:41 43953

*Oct 23, 2014 at Virginia Tech W 30-6 5-3 2-2 3:07 64007

*Nov 01, 2014 NORTH CAROLINA W 47-20 6-3 3-2 3:13 51702

*Nov 15, 2014 #2 FLORIDA STATE  L 26-30 6-4 3-3 3:18 76530

*Nov 22, 2014 at Virginia  L 13-30 6-5 3-4 3:20 39112

*Nov 29, 2014 PITTSBURGH  L 23-35 6-6 3-5 3:19 61106

Dec 27, 2014 vs South Carolina  L 21-24 6-7 3-5 3:25 38242



2014 Miami Hurricanes

Miami Overall Team Statistics (as of Dec 27, 2014)

All games

Team Statistics UM OPP

SCORING 380 316

  Points Per Game 29.2 24.3

FIRST DOWNS 258 249

  R u s h i n g 114 111

  P a s s i n g 127 109

  P e n a l t y 17 29

RUSHING YARDAGE 2345 1787

  Yards gained rushing 2649 2195

  Yards lost rushing 304 408

  Rushing Attempts 446 498

  Average Per Rush 5.3 3.6

  Average Per Game 180.4 137.5

  TDs Rushing 19 21

PASSING YARDAGE 3249 2498

  C o m p - A t t - I n t 227-391-12 229-397-10

  Average Per Pass 8.3 6.3

  Average Per Catch 14.3 10.9

  Average Per Game 249.9 192.2

  TDs Passing 26 14

TOTAL OFFENSE 5594 4285

  Total Plays 837 895

  Average Per Play 6.7 4.8

  Average Per Game 430.3 329.6

KICK RETURNS: #-Yards 35-704 51-1253

PUNT RETURNS: #-Yards 22-145 16-101

INT RETURNS: #-Yards 10-93 12-125

KICK RETURN AVERAGE 20.1 24.6

PUNT RETURN AVERAGE 6.6 6.3

INT RETURN AVERAGE 9.3 10.4

FUMBLES-LOST 19-12 28-13

PENALTIES-Yards 93-827 72-646

  Average Per Game 63.6 49.7

PUNTS-Yards 52-2227 66-2738

  Average Per Punt 42.8 41.5

  Net punt average 40.5 37.8

TIME OF POSSESSION/Game  2 9 : 2 9  3 0 : 2 6

3RD-DOWN Conversions 60/163 76/191

  3rd-Down Pct 37% 40%

4TH-DOWN Conversions 14/22 11/22

  4th-Down Pct 64% 50%

SACKS BY-Yards 27-193 21-156

MISC YARDS 0 80

TOUCHDOWNS SCORED 47 39

FIELD GOALS-ATTEMPTS 18-24 13-19

ON-SIDE KICKS 0-1 1-2

RED-ZONE SCORES (38-48) 79% (37-45) 82%

RED-ZONE TOUCHDOWNS (25-48) 52% (28-45) 62%

PAT-ATTEMPTS (40-44) 91% (37-39) 95%

ATTENDANCE 367623 302353

  Games/Avg Per Game 7/52518 5/60471

  Neutral Site Games 1/38242

Score by Quarters 1st 2nd 3rd 4th OT Total

Miami 114 115 86 65 0 380

Opponents 49 101 62 104 0 316



2014 Miami Hurricanes

Miami Overall Individual Statistics (as of Dec 27, 2014)

All games

Rushing gp-gs att gain loss net avg td lg avg/g

Duke Johnson 13-13 242 1691 39 1652 6.8 10 90127.1

Joe Yearby 12-0 86 520 11 509 5.9 1 62 42.4

Gus Edwards 12-0 61 358 9 349 5.7 6 40 29.1

Stacy Coley 12-4 5 36 6 30 6.0 0 16 2.5

Trayone Gray  6 - 0 6 27 3 24 4.0 1 10 4.0

Ronald Regula  6 - 0 1 1 0 1 1.0 0 0 0.2

Herb Waters 12-4 1 0 0 0 0.0 0 0 0.0

Walter Tucker 11-1 1 0 3 -3 -3.0 0 0 -0.3

Phillip Dorsett 13-13 2 1 7 -6 -3.0 0 1 -0.5

Jake Heaps  6 - 0 3 3 13 -10 -3.3 0 2 -1.7

TEAM 10-0 11 0 70 -70 -6.4 0 0 -7.0

Brad Kaaya 13-13 27 12 143 -131 -4.9 1 5 -10.1

Total 13 446 2649 304 2345 5.3 19 90180.4

Opponents 13 498 2195 408 1787 3.6 21 44137.5

Passing gp-gs efficcomp-att-in pct yds td lg avg/g

Brad Kaaya 13-13145.88221-378-12 58.5 3198 26 79246.0

Jake Heaps  6 - 0 85.70 6-12-0 50.0 51 0 17 8.5

Ryan Williams  1 - 0 0.00 0-1-0 0.0 0 0 0 0.0

Total 13143.66227-391-12 58.1 3249 26 79249.9

Opponents 13117.14229-397-10 57.7 2498 14 78192.2

Receiving gp-gs no. yds avg td lg avg/g

Clive Walford 12-9 44 676 15.4 7 61 56.3

Duke Johnson 13-13 38 421 11.1 3 37 32.4

Phillip Dorsett 13-13 36 871 24.2 10 79 67.0

Malcolm Lewis 13-8 25 248 9.9 1 48 19.1

Stacy Coley 12-4 23 184 8.0 0 22 15.3

Braxton Berrios 13-5 21 232 11.0 3 33 17.8

Herb Waters 12-4 20 277 13.9 1 28 23.1

Joe Yearby 12-0 8 118 14.8 1 47 9.8

Standish Dobard 12-4 7 147 21.0 0 32 12.2

Gus Edwards 12-0 2 44 22.0 0 25 3.7

D'Mauri Jones 10-0 1 13 13.0 0 13 1.3

Jake O'Donnell  5 - 0 1 10 10.0 0 10 2.0

Walter Tucker 11-1 1 8 8.0 0 8 0.7

Total 13 227 3249 14.3 26 79249.9

Opponents 13 221 2392 10.8 13 78184.0

Punt Returns no. yds avg td lg

Stacy Coley 15 105 7.0 0 29

Braxton Berrios 4 20 5.0 0 14

Garrett Kidd 1 1212.0 0 0

Herb Waters 1 1 1.0 0 1

Phillip Dorsett 1 -6 -6.0 0 0

Hugo Delepenha 0 13 0.0 1 13

Total 22 145 6.6 1 29

Opponents 16 101 6.3 0 34

Interceptions no. yds avg td lg

Raphael Kirby 2 9 4.5 0 10

Deon Bush 2 0 0.0 0 0

Ladarius Gunter 2 18 9.0 0 18

Jamal Carter 1 0 0.0 0 0

Denzel Perryman 1 2020.0 0 20

Tracy Howard 1 0 0.0 0 0

Tyriq McCord 1 4646.0 1 46

Total 10 93 9.3 1 46

Opponents 12 12510.4 0 61

Kick Returns no. yds avg td lg

Stacy Coley 24 54122.5 0 41

Phillip Dorsett 8 11614.5 0 22

Herb Waters 1 1717.0 0 17

Artie Burns 1 2727.0 0 27

Walter Tucker 1 3 3.0 0 3

Total 35 70420.1 0 41

Opponents 51 125324.6 1 97

Fumble Returns no. yds avg td lg

Corn Elder 1 8 8.0 0 8

Jermaine Grace 1 7 7.0 0 7

Total 2 15 7.5 0 8

Opponents 4 12531.2 4 57



2014 Miami Hurricanes

Miami Overall Individual Statistics (as of Dec 27, 2014)

All games

PAT

Scoring td fg kick rush rcv pass dx saf pts

Duke Johnson 13 - - - - - - - 78

Michael Badgley - 14-18 34-38 - - - - - 76

Phillip Dorsett 10 - - - - - - - 60

Clive Walford 7 - - - - - - - 42

Gus Edwards 6 - - - - - - - 36

Matt Goudis - 4-6 6-6 - - - - - 18

Braxton Berrios 3 - - - - - - - 18

Joe Yearby 2 - - - - - - - 12

Malcolm Lewis 1 - - - 1 - - - 8

Herb Waters 1 - - - - - - - 6

Hugo Delepenha 1 - - - - - - - 6

Brad Kaaya 1 - - - - 1-3 - - 6

Tyriq McCord 1 - - - - - - - 6

Trayone Gray 1 - - - - - - - 6

TEAM - - - - - - - 1 2

Total 47 18-24 40-44 - 1 1-3 - 1 380

Opponents 39 13-19 37-39 - - 0-1 - - 316

Total Offense g plays rush pass total avg/g

Brad Kaaya 13 405 -131 3198 3067235.9

Duke Johnson 13 242 1652 0 1652127.1

Joe Yearby 12 86 509 0 509 42.4

Gus Edwards 12 61 349 0 349 29.1

Jake Heaps 6 15 -10 51 41 6.8

Stacy Coley 12 5 30 0 30 2.5

Trayone Gray 6 6 24 0 24 4.0

Ronald Regula 6 1 1 0 1 0.2

Walter Tucker 11 1 -3 0 -3 -0.3

Phillip Dorsett 13 2 -6 0 -6 -0.5

TEAM 10 11 -70 0 -70 -7.0

Total 13 837 2345 3249 5594430.3

Opponents 13 895 1787 2498 4285329.6

Field Goals fg pct. 01-19 20-29 30-39 40-49 50-99 lg blk

Matt Goudis 4-6 66.7 0-0 4-4 0-1 0-1 0-0 24 0

Michael Badgley 14-1877.8 0-0 6-7 3-4 5-5 0-2 48 1

FG Sequence Miami Opponents

LOUISVILLE (24),(24) (28)

FAMU 45,(20),32,(23) 48

Arkansas State - 36,42

Nebraska (34) (19),(39)

Duke (29),52 (33)

Georgia Tech (27) -

Cincinnati (42),(25) (33),(46)

Virginia Tech (28) -

North Carolina (37) -

Florida State (45),29,(46) (43),(37),(53)

Virginia 34 50,(20),(17),(22)

Pittsburgh (40),(48),(36) -

South Carolina (27),(26),51 40,(32),58

Numbers in (parentheses) indicate field goal was made.

Punting no. yds avg lg tb fc i2050+ blk

Justin Vogel 52 22242.8 65 1 20 21 12 0

Total 52 22242.8 65 1 20 21 12 0

Opponents 66 27341.5 60 5 18 21 13 1

Kickoffs no. yds avg tb ob retn net ydln

Justin Vogel 58 35962.0 18 1

Michael Badgley 19 10555.7 5 1

Total 77 46560.4 23 224.638.2 26

Opponents 56 33960.6 25 220.139.1 25



2014 Miami Hurricanes

Miami Overall Individual Statistics (as of Dec 27, 2014)

All games

All Purpose g rush rcv pr kr ir total avg/g

Duke Johnso 13 1652 421 0 0 0 2073159.5

Phillip Dorsett 13 -6 871 -6 116 0 975 75.0

Stacy Coley 12 30 184 105 541 0 860 71.7

Clive Walford 12 0 676 0 0 0 676 56.3

Joe Yearby 12 509 118 0 0 0 627 52.2

Gus Edwards 12 349 44 0 0 0 393 32.8

Herb Waters 12 0 277 1 17 0 295 24.6

Braxton Berri 13 0 232 20 0 0 252 19.4

Malcolm Lewi 13 0 248 0 0 0 248 19.1

Standish Dob 12 0 147 0 0 0 147 12.2

Tyriq McCord 13 0 0 0 0 46 46 3.5

Artie Burns 13 0 0 0 27 0 27 2.1

Trayone Gray 6 24 0 0 0 0 24 4.0

Denzel Perry 13 0 0 0 0 20 20 1.5

Ladarius Gun 13 0 0 0 0 18 18 1.4

D'Mauri Jone 10 0 13 0 0 0 13 1.3

Hugo Delepe 9 0 0 13 0 0 13 1.4

Garrett Kidd 11 0 0 12 0 0 12 1.1

Jake O'Donn 5 0 10 0 0 0 10 2.0

Raphael Kirb 13 0 0 0 0 9 9 0.7

Walter Tucke 11 -3 8 0 3 0 8 0.7

Ronald Regul 6 1 0 0 0 0 1 0.2

Jake Heaps 6 -10 0 0 0 0 -10 -1.7

TEAM 10 -70 0 0 0 0 -70 -7.0

Brad Kaaya 13 -131 0 0 0 0 -131 -10.1

Total 13 2345 3249 145 704 93 6536502.8

Opponents 13 1787 2392 101 1253 125 5658435.2



2014 Miami Hurricanes

Miami Overall Defensive Statistics (as of Dec 27, 2014)

All games

Tackles Sacks Pass defense Fumbles blkd

# Defensive Leaders gp-gs ua a tot tfl/yds no-yds int-yds brup qbh rcv-yds ff kick saf

52 Denzel Perryman 13-13 79 31 110 9.5-30 2.0-10 1-20 5 . . 3 . .

5 Jermaine Grace 13-0 36 24 60 6.5-22 3.0-17 . 1 2 2-7 . . .

34 T. Armbrister 13-13 38 18 56 8.0-65 5.0-54 . 1 . 1-0 2 . .

28 N. Fentress 13-8 36 19 55 3.0-16 . . . . . 2 . .

56 Raphael Kirby 13-13 28 26 54 4.5-8 . 2-9 2 . 1-0 2 . .

2 Deon Bush 12-11 39 14 53 4.0-18 2.0-16 2-0 3 1 1-0 5 . .

17 Tyriq McCord 13-12 28 20 48 6.5-26 3.0-22 1-46 3 2 1-0 1 . .

71 A. Chickillo 13-13 20 21 41 4.5-37 3.0-31 . 3 5 2-0 1 . .

1 Artie Burns 13-11 24 16 40 2.0-12 2.0-12 . 6 . . . . .

25 Dallas Crawford 13-5 17 18 35 0.5-1 . . 2 . . . . .

29 Corn Elder 13-1 25 9 34 3.0-9 1.0-5 . 4 . 2-8 . . .

47 Ufomba Kamalu 13-1 21 13 34 4.0-22 3.5-19 . 2 2 . . . .

91 Olsen Pierre 13-13 20 12 32 2.5-6 . . 2 2 1-0 . . .

37 Ladarius Gunter 13-13 21 7 28 . . 2-18 6 . . . . .

6A Jamal Carter 13-2 15 11 26 . . 1-0 5 . . . . .

93 C. Heurtelou 13-12 8 17 25 1.0-3 . . . 1 1-0 . . .

58 Darrion Owens 12-0 11 12 23 . . . 1 3 . . . .

3 Tracy Howard 13-2 16 4 20 . . 1-0 1 . . 1 . .

21 A. Crawford 13-0 17 2 19 1.0-2 1.0-2 . 5 . 1-0 1 . .

33 Trent Harris 12-1 9 6 15 1.0-2 . . . . . . . .

92 Courtel Jenkins 12-0 7 7 14 . . . . 1 . . . .

11 Michael Wyche 10-0 3 6 9 0.5-2 0.5-2 . . . . . . .

9A Chad Thomas 12-0 3 4 7 1.0-3 . . . 1 . . . .

16 Justin Vogel 13-0 5 . 5 . . . . . . . . .

83 Braxton Berrios 13-5 3 1 4 . . . . . . . . .

51 Juwon Young 13-0 2 2 4 . . . . . . . . .

48 Hugo Delepenha 9-0 3 . 3 . . . . . . . . .

4 Phillip Dorsett 13-13 3 . 3 . . . . . . . . .

95 Anthony Moten 10-0 1 1 2 . . . . 1 . . . .

7 Gus Edwards 12-0 2 . 2 . . . . . . . . .

6 Herb Waters 12-4 1 1 2 . . . . . . . . .

2A Joe Yearby 12-0 1 . 1 . . . . . . . . .

39 Ronald Regula 6-0 1 . 1 . . . . . . . . .

46 Clive Walford 12-9 1 . 1 . . . . . . . . .

8B Joseph Rodgers 3-0 1 . 1 . . . . . . . . .

3D Marques Gayot 8-0 1 . 1 . . . . . . . . .

74 Ereck Flowers 12-11 . 1 1 . . . . . . . . .

24 Michael Badgley 11-0 . 1 1 . . . . . . . . .

TM TEAM 10-0 1 . 1 1.0-3 1.0-3 . . . . . . 1

9 Malcolm Lewis 13-8 1 . 1 . . . . . . . . .

87 Garrett Kidd 11-0 . . . . . . . . . . 1 .

Total 13 548 324 872 64-287 27-193 10-93 52 21 13-15 18 1 1

Opponents 13 507 234 741 56-213 21-156 12-125 36 21 12-125 11 3 .



2014 Miami Hurricanes

Miami Combined Team Statistics (as of Dec 27, 2014)

All games

Date Opponent Score Att.

* Sep 01, 201 at LOUISVILLE  L 13-31 55428

Sep 06, 201 FAMU W 41-7 48254

Sep 13, 201 ARKANSAS STATE W 41-20 41519

Sep 20, 201 at #24 Nebraska  L 31-41 91585

* Sep 27, 201 DUKE W 22-10 44559

* Oct 04, 201 at Georgia Tech  L 17-28 52221

Oct 11, 201 CINCINNATI W 55-34 43953

* Oct 23, 201 at Virginia Tech W 30-6 64007

* Nov 01, 201 NORTH CAROLINA W 47-20 51702

* Nov 15, 201 #2 FLORIDA STATE  L 26-30 76530

* Nov 22, 201 at Virginia  L 13-30 39112

* Nov 29, 201 PITTSBURGH  L 23-35 61106

Dec 27, 201 vs South Carolina  L 21-24 38242

Rushing gp-gs att gain loss net avg td lg avg/g

Duke Johnson 13-13 242 1691 39 1652 6.8 10 90 127.1

Joe Yearby 12-0 86 520 11 509 5.9 1 62 42.4

Gus Edwards 12-0 61 358 9 349 5.7 6 40 29.1

Stacy Coley 12-4 5 36 6 30 6.0 0 16 2.5

Trayone Gray  6 - 0 6 27 3 24 4.0 1 10 4.0

Ronald Regula  6 - 0 1 1 0 1 1.0 0 0 0.2

Herb Waters 12-4 1 0 0 0 0.0 0 0 0.0

Walter Tucker 11-1 1 0 3 -3 -3.0 0 0 -0.3

Phillip Dorsett 13-13 2 1 7 -6 -3.0 0 1 -0.5

Jake Heaps  6 - 0 3 3 13 -10 -3.3 0 2 -1.7

TEAM 10-0 11 0 70 -70 -6.4 0 0 -7.0

Brad Kaaya 13-13 27 12 143 -131 -4.9 1 5 -10.1

Total 13 446 2649 304 2345 5.3 19 90 180.4

Opponents 13 498 2195 408 1787 3.6 21 44 137.5

Passing gp-gs efficcomp-att-int pct yds td lg avg/g

Brad Kaaya 13-13 145.88221-378-12 58.5 3198 26 79 246.0

Jake Heaps  6 - 0 85.70 6-12-0 50.0 51 0 17 8.5

Ryan Williams  1 - 0 0.00 0-1-0 0.0 0 0 0 0.0

Total 13 143.66227-391-12 58.1 3249 26 79 249.9

Opponents 13 117.14229-397-10 57.7 2498 14 78 192.2

Receiving gp-gs no. yds avg td lg avg/g

Clive Walford 12-9 44 676 15.4 7 61 56.3

Duke Johnson 13-13 38 421 11.1 3 37 32.4

Phillip Dorsett 13-13 36 871 24.2 10 79 67.0

Malcolm Lewis 13-8 25 248 9.9 1 48 19.1

Stacy Coley 12-4 23 184 8.0 0 22 15.3

Braxton Berrios 13-5 21 232 11.0 3 33 17.8

Herb Waters 12-4 20 277 13.9 1 28 23.1

Joe Yearby 12-0 8 118 14.8 1 47 9.8

Standish Dobard 12-4 7 147 21.0 0 32 12.2

Gus Edwards 12-0 2 44 22.0 0 25 3.7

D'Mauri Jones 10-0 1 13 13.0 0 13 1.3

Jake O'Donnell  5 - 0 1 10 10.0 0 10 2.0

Walter Tucker 11-1 1 8 8.0 0 8 0.7

Total 13 227 3249 14.3 26 79 249.9

Opponents 13 221 2392 10.8 13 78 184.0

Field Goals fg pct. 01-19 20-29 30-39 40-49 50-99 lg blk

Matt Goudis 4-6 66.7 0-0 4-4 0-1 0-1 0-0 24 0

Michael Badgley 14-18 77.8 0-0 6-7 3-4 5-5 0-2 48 1

PAT

Scoring td fg kick rush rcv pass dxp saf pts

Duke Johnson 13 - - - - - - - 78

Michael Badgley - 14-18 34-38 - - - - - 76

Phillip Dorsett 10 - - - - - - - 60

Clive Walford 7 - - - - - - - 42

Gus Edwards 6 - - - - - - - 36

Braxton Berrios 3 - - - - - - - 18

Matt Goudis - 4-6 6-6 - - - - - 18

Joe Yearby 2 - - - - - - - 12

Malcolm Lewis 1 - - - 1 - - - 8

Hugo Delepenha 1 - - - - - - - 6

Tyriq McCord 1 - - - - - - - 6

Herb Waters 1 - - - - - - - 6

Trayone Gray 1 - - - - - - - 6

Brad Kaaya 1 - - - - 1-3 - - 6

TEAM - - - - - - - 1 2

Total 47 18-24 40-44 - 1 1-3 - 1 380

Opponents 39 13-19 37-39 - - 0-1 - - 316

Score by Quarters 1st 2nd 3rd 4th OT Total

Miami 114 115 86 65 0 380

Opponents 49 101 62 104 0 316

Record: Overall Home Away Neutral

All games 6-7 5-2 1-4 0-1

Conference 3-5 2-2 1-3 0-0

Non-Conference 3-2 3-0 0-1 0-1

Team Statistics UM OPP

FIRST DOWNS 258 249

  R u s h i n g 114 111

  P a s s i n g 127 109

  P e n a l t y 17 29

RUSHING YARDAGE 2345 1787

  Rushing Attempts 446 498

  Average Per Rush 5.3 3.6

  Average Per Game 180.4 137.5

  TDs Rushing 19 21

PASSING YARDAGE 3249 2498

  C o m p - A t t - I n t 227-391-12 229-397-10

  Average Per Pass 8.3 6.3

  Average Per Catch 14.3 10.9

  Average Per Game 249.9 192.2

  TDs Passing 26 14

TOTAL OFFENSE 5594 4285

  Average Per Play 6.7 4.8

  Average Per Game 430.3 329.6

KICK RETURNS: #-Yards 35-704 51-1253

PUNT RETURNS: #-Yards 22-145 16-101

INT RETURNS: #-Yards 10-93 12-125

FUMBLES-LOST 19-12 28-13

PENALTIES-Yards 93-827 72-646

PUNTS-AVG 52-42.8 66-41.5

TIME OF POSSESSION/G  2 9 : 2 9  3 0 : 2 6

3RD-DOWN Conversions 60/163 76/191

4TH-DOWN Conversions 14/22 11/22

Interceptions no. yds avg td lg

Ladarius Gunter 2 18 9.0 0 18

Raphael Kirby 2 9 4.5 0 10

Deon Bush 2 0 0.0 0 0

Tyriq McCord 1 46 46.0 1 46

Tracy Howard 1 0 0.0 0 0

Denzel Perryman 1 20 20.0 0 20

Jamal Carter 1 0 0.0 0 0

Punting no. yds avg lg tb fc i2050+ blk

Justin Vogel 52 222 42.8 65 1 20 21 12 0

Punt Returns no. yds avg td lg

Stacy Coley 15 105 7.0 0 29

Braxton Berrios 4 20 5.0 0 14

Herb Waters 1 1 1.0 0 1

Phillip Dorsett 1 -6 -6.0 0 0

Garrett Kidd 1 12 12.0 0 0

Hugo Delepenha 0 13 0.0 1 13

Total 22 145 6.6 1 29

Opponents 16 101 6.3 0 34

Kick Returns no. yds avg td lg

Stacy Coley 24 541 22.5 0 41

Phillip Dorsett 8 116 14.5 0 22

Artie Burns 1 27 27.0 0 27

Herb Waters 1 17 17.0 0 17

Walter Tucker 1 3 3.0 0 3

Total 35 704 20.1 0 41

Opponents 51 1253 24.6 1 97

All Purpose g rush rcv pr kr ir total avg/g

Duke Johnso 13 1652 421 0 0 0 2073 159.5

Phillip Dorsett 13 -6 871 -6 116 0 975 75.0

Stacy Coley 12 30 184 105 541 0 860 71.7

Clive Walford 12 0 676 0 0 0 676 56.3

Joe Yearby 12 509 118 0 0 0 627 52.2

Total 13 2345 3249 145 704 93 6536 502.8

Opponents 13 1787 2392 101 125 125 5658 435.2

Total Offense g plays rush pass total avg/g

Brad Kaaya 13 405 -131 3198 3067 235.9

Duke Johnson 13 242 1652 0 1652 127.1

Joe Yearby 12 86 509 0 509 42.4

Gus Edwards 12 61 349 0 349 29.1

Jake Heaps 6 15 -10 51 41 6.8

Total 13 837 2345 3249 5594 430.3

Opponents 13 895 1787 2498 4285 329.6

Tackles Sacks Pass defense Fumbles blkd

## Defensive Leaders gp-gs ua a tot tfl/yds no-yds int-yds brup qbh rcv-yds ff kick saf

52 Denzel Perryman 13-13 79 31 110 9.5-30 2.0-10 1-20 5 . . 3 . .

5 Jermaine Grace 13-0 36 24 60 6.5-22 3.0-17 . 1 2 2-7 . . .

34 T. Armbrister 13-13 38 18 56 8.0-65 5.0-54 . 1 . 1-0 2 . .

28 N. Fentress 13-8 36 19 55 3.0-16 . . . . . 2 . .

56 Raphael Kirby 13-13 28 26 54 4.5-8 . 2-9 2 . 1-0 2 . .

Total 13 548 324 872 64-287 27-193 10-93 52 21 13-15 18 1 1

Opponents 13 507 234 741 56-213 21-156 12-125 36 21 12-125 11 3 .


